
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0623000109
Location: 06-Ker-155-R54.8/R59.1

Contract Code: G
Number of Items: 33

KERN COUNTY NEAR ALTA SIERRA AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM
0.6 MILE EAST OF ALTA SIERRA ROAD TO 0.3 MILE EAST OF
CALGARY DRIVE
Cured in-place pipeliner, remove and replace culverts and inlets.

Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
4 $778,115.00 5.55%

40 $43,195.006
DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $821,310.00 VC2400001570 GBA ENGINEERING, INC.

18543 YORBA LINDA BLVD #394
YORBA LINDA CA  92886

(714) 510-6700
900340

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,083,640.00 VC2400002333 REMEDIAL TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

31194 SHELBY LANE
SHAFTER CA  93263

(661) 746-1132
835148

(661) 746-1172
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,193,573.00 VC1200002736 CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC.

17750 WARDS FERRY RD
SONORA CA  95370

(209) 743-4911
00959915

(209) 396-2681
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$743,443.04 VC1900001581 LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

3193 ENTERPRISE COURT
LOOMIS CA  95650

(916) 259-1576
01017757

(916) 259-2133
Phone
Fax

05 - DVBE goal not met

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GBA ENGINEERING, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,200.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

425.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 40.0 17,000.00

13,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 13,000.00LUMP SUM

120,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 120,000.00LUMP SUM

6,000.000005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 6,000.00LUMP SUM

3,650.000006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 3,650.00LUMP SUM

1,400.000007 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 1,400.00LUMP SUM

1,700.000008 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,700.00LUMP SUM

720.000009 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 35.0 25,200.00

4,000.000010 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 400.00

4,500.000011 510094 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET CY 5.5 24,750.00F

570.000012 610300 CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) CY 35.0 19,950.00F

255.000013 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 170.0 43,350.00

215.000014 665018 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK) LF 130.0 27,950.00

1,470.000015 700639 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.109" THICK) LF 8.0 11,760.00

400.000016 705011 18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 6.0 2,400.00

450.000017 705015 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1.0 450.00

1,500.000018 705023 36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 2.0 3,000.00

2,800.000019 705031 48" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 2.0 5,600.00

4,000.000020 705204 18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION EA 2.0 8,000.00

155.000021 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 330.0 51,150.00

170.000022 710167 REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA) EA 1.0 170.00

27.500023 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 1,100.0 30,250.00

227.000024 710380 18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 640.0 145,280.00

321.000025 710384 24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 130.0 41,730.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GBA ENGINEERING, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

471.000026 710390 36" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 250.0 117,750.00

715.000027 710394 48" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER LF 80.0 57,200.00

557.000028 723070 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY) CY 29.0 16,153.00

17.000029 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 43.0 731.00

4.000030 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 2,294.0 9,176.00F

155.000031 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 44.0 6,820.00

65.000032 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 44.0 2,860.00

22.000033 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 240.0 5,280.00

$821,310.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 1,226.00 2,500.001,226.00 2,500.00
0002 10,760.00 80,000.00269.00 2,000.00
0003 15,400.00 5,000.0015,400.00 5,000.00
0004 144,790.00 300,000.00144,790.00 300,000.00
0005 10,127.00 7,500.0010,127.00 7,500.00
0006 7,540.00 150,000.007,540.00 150,000.00
0007 8,400.00 2,500.008,400.00 2,500.00
0008 1,226.00 2,500.001,226.00 2,500.00
0009 37,555.00 31,150.001,073.00 890.00
0010 1,042.00 200.0010,420.00 2,000.00
0011 32,615.00 11,000.005,930.00 2,000.00
0012 54,600.00 10,500.001,560.00 300.00
0013 81,260.00 66,300.00478.00 390.00
0014 68,900.00 45,500.00530.00 350.00
0015 15,920.00 3,520.001,990.00 440.00
0016 6,480.00 6,000.001,080.00 1,000.00
0017 1,065.00 1,200.001,065.00 1,200.00
0018 3,356.00 3,000.001,678.00 1,500.00
0019 6,800.00 5,000.003,400.00 2,500.00
0020 10,600.00 4,000.005,300.00 2,000.00
0021 4,290.00 13,200.0013.00 40.00
0022 1,190.00 1,000.001,190.00 1,000.00
0023 62,260.00 60,500.0056.60 55.00
0024 145,696.00 108,160.00227.65 169.00
0025 58,630.00 46,020.00451.00 354.00
0026 130,250.00 102,750.00521.00 411.00
0027 91,200.00 72,480.001,140.00 906.00
0028 30,044.00 21,750.001,036.00 750.00
0029 5,160.00 473.00120.00 11.00
0030 11,470.00 11,470.005.00 5.00
0031 7,304.00 4,400.00166.00 100.00
0032 2,948.00 4,400.0067.00 100.00
0033 13,536.00 9,600.0056.40 40.00



$1,083,640.00 $1,193,573.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1F9104

06-KER-155-R54.8/R59.1
2/22/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

4/4/2024

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES ITEM 23 (100%)VC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES ITEM 24 (100%)VC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES ITEM 25 (100%)VC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES ITEM 26 (100%)VC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES ITEM 27 (100%)VC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES CLEAN, INSPECT PREPARE CULVERTVC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES 18" CIPPVC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES 24" CIPPVC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES 36" CIPPVC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES 48" CIPPVC1200002736
1017757LOOMIS CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (7.8%)VC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
931953GARDENA CA
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4/4/2024

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING - PARTIALVC1200002736
931953GARDENA CA
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06-KER-155-R54.8/R59.1
2/22/2024
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM ITEM 3 (100%)VC1900001581
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM ITEM 4 (100%)VC1900001581
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1900001581
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEM TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1900001581
975518BAKERSFIELD CA
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NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 23 (70%)VC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 24 (70%)VC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 25 (70%)VC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 26 (70%)VC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC ITEM 27 (70%)VC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC PARTIAL PIPE CLEANINGVC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC PARTIAL CIPPVC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC PARTIAL CIPPVC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC PARTIAL CIPPVC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

NULINE TECHNOGIES LLC PARTIAL CIPPVC2400001570
997520VISTA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 3 (100%)VC2400001570

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518FRESNO CA
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PAGE S5

4/4/2024

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 4 (36%)VC2400001570
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 31,32 (100%)VC2400001570
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2400001570
975518FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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06-KER-155-R54.8/R59.1
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC2400002333
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC2400002333
931953GARDENA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC2400002333
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 31 (100%)VC2400002333
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 32 (100%)VC2400002333
975518BAKERSFIELD CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 33 (100%)VC2400002333
374600STOCKTON CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 23 (65%)VC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 24 (91%)VC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 25 (96%)VC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 26 (97%)VC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. ITEM 27 (98%)VC2400002333

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1017757LOOMIS CA
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LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. CLEANING, INSPECTION, AND PREPARE CULVERTVC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 18" CIP PIPELINERVC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 24" CIP PIPELINERVC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 36" CIP PIPELINERVC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 48" CIP PIPELINERVC2400002333
1017757LOOMIS CA

BMV, INC. ITEM 13 (39%)VC2400002333
1065389BAKERSFIELD CA

BMV, INC. ITEM 14 (52%)VC2400002333
1065389BAKERSFIELD CA

BMV, INC. SLURRY BACKFILLVC2400002333
1065389BAKERSFIELD CA

BMV, INC. SLURRY BACKFILLVC2400002333
1065389BAKERSFIELD CA

CENTRAL VALLEY ASPHALT ITEM 9 (100%)VC2400002333
777434LINDSAY CA

CENTRAL VALLEY ASPHALT ITEM 10 (100%)VC2400002333
777434LINDSAY CA
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